(E) HOUSE (REMAIN)
METAL SHED
BLDG. 'A'
B
LD
G
.
'B

voltage, 50/60 Hz Weights lbs. (kg) 13.5-24 (6.1-10.9)
AREA/SITE LIGHTER
ORDERING GUIDE
Example: RAR1-80L-25-3K7-2-UNV-ASQ-BL-NXWE-BC
CATALOG#
ORDERING INFORMATION
Series # LEDs - Wattage CCT/CRI
Ratio Area 80L-25 25W - 3,000 Lumens 31<7 3000K, 70 CRI
Size1 80L-39 39W -5,200 Lumens I 4K7 4000K, 70 CRI 120V
80L-50 50W - 6,000 Lumens 5K7 5000K, 70 CRI Optic rotation right 208 208V
160L-70 70W - 9,000 Lumens SQW IES TYPE V 240 240V
160L-100 100W - 12,000 Lumens 2n 277V
160L-115 115W - 15,000 Lumens 347 347V
160L-135
-------------
135W - 18,000 Lumens 480 480V
RAR2 Ratio Area 320L-110 110W - 15,000 Lumens
Size2 320L-140 140W - 18,000 Lumens
320L-165 165W - 21,000 Lumens
480L-185 185W - 24,000 Lumens
480L-210 210W - 27,000 Lumens
480L-240 240W - 30,000 Lumens
480L-255 255W - 36,000 Lumens
480L-295 295W - 42,000 Lumens
480L-340 340W - 48,000 Lumens
Mounting I Color Control Options Network Options
ASQ Arm mount for square BLT Black Matte Textured NXWE NX Wireless Enabled BC Backlight control
pole/flat surface (module + radio) BLS Black Gloss Smooth CD Continuous dimming
ASQU Universal arm mount for NXSPW_F NX Wireless, PIR 0cc. DBT Dark Bronze Matte Textured F Fusing (must specify voltage)
square pole/flat surface Sensor, Daylight Harvesting'
DBS Dark Brone Gloss Smooth TB Terminal block
NXSP_F NX, PIR 0cc. Sensor, Daylight
GTT Graphite Matte Textured 2PF 2 power feed with 2 drivers' Harvesting'
LGS Light Grey Gloss Smooth Control Options Other
PSS Platinum Silver Smooth SCP-40F Programmable occupancy
WHT White
WHS
..
Matte Textured sensor'
White Gloss Smooth 7PR 7-Pin twist lock receptacle
WB Wall bracket VGT Verde Green Textured 7PR-SC 7-Pin receptacle with shorting
MAF Mast arm fitter for 2-3/8" cap
OD horizontal arm
.
cc Low voltage sensor for 7PR Custom Color 7PR-MD40F
K Knuckle 7PR-TL 7-Pin PCR with photocontrol
Notes: ALL EMERGENCY AND
1 Replace"_" with "3" for 3.5"-4.13" OD pole, "4" for 4.18"-5.25" OD pole, "5" for 5.5"-6.5" OD pole CONTROLS REQUIREMENTS TO
2 Replace "_" with "14" for up to 14' mounting height, "30F" for 15-30' mounting height
3 Not available with 25, 50, 255, 295 & 340W configurations BE DETERMINED BY THE
4 At least one SCPREMOTE required to program SCP motion sensor ELECTRICAL ENGINEER
STOCK ORDERING INFORMATION
Catalog Number Lumens Wattage LED Count CCT/CRI Voltage Distribution Mounting Finish
RAR1-100-4K-3 12,000 100W 160L 4000K/70CRI 120-277V Type3 Square Arm Bronze
RAR1-100-4K-4W 12,000 100W 160L 4000K/70CRI 120-277V Type4W Square Arm Bronze
RAR1-135-4K-3 18,000 135W 160L 4000K/70CRI 120-277V Type3 Square Arm Bronze
RAR1-135-4K-4W 18,000 135W 160L 4000K/70CRI 120-277V Type4W Square Arm Bronze
RAR2-165-4K-3 21,000 165W 320L 4000K/70CRI 120-277V Type3 Square Arm Bronze
RAR2-165-4K-4W 21,000 165W 320L 4000K/70CRI 120-277V Type 4W Square Arm Bronze
AREA/SITE LIGHTER
OPTIONS AND ACCESSORIES - STOCK (ORDERED SEPARATELY)
Catalog Number Description
RARRPA3DB Round pole adapter 3.5" to 4.13" for ASQ arm, 3.5" to 4.13" OD pole, dark bronze finish
RARA3UDB Universal mount for square pole or round pole 3.5" to 4.13", dark bronze finish
RARBC80L Ratio blacklight control 80L
RARBC160L Ratio blacklight control 160L
RARBC320L Ratio blacklight control 320L
RARBC480L Ratio blacklight control 480L
ACCESSORIES AND REPLACEMENT PARTS - MADE TO ORDER
1 Replace "_" with "3" for 3.5"-4.13" OD pole, "4" for 4.18"-5.25" OD pole, "5" for 5.5"-6.5" OD pole
2 Replace "XX" with desired color/paint finish
CONTROLS